MALSELV BYGDEBOK

948.452/M2 H2k v. 3 is the Family History Library Dewey Decimal Number

This is an index of farm names. All the main farm names are printed in bold letters. Any property that has
split off from a farm, rented, leased or bought will be listed u/ the farm it was split from. The letters /e, Jg
and Aa are filed after Zz as they appear in the Norwegian alphabet.

A Eidsvoll u/ Gamnes 161
Aagaard u/ @vergard 108 Eldnes u/ @vergard 115
Aaslia u/ @verby 100 ELVEVOLD 138
Alvheim u/ Kristianemo 252 Elvevold Nedre u/ Elvevold 141
Aspnes u/ Kjosnes 241 Elvevold Vestre u/ Elvevold 145
B Elvevold @vre u/ Elvevold 140
Bakke u/ Kristianemo 255 F

Bakkemo u/ Kongsli 127 Fagerlund u/ Messeltmoen 231
Bakketun u/ Skjeggesnes 42 Fagernes u/ Elvevold 143
Bekketun u/ Rostadmoen 156 Finnsnes u/ Kjosnes 242
Berg u/ Innseth 150 Finnsnesskogen u/ Messeltmoen 235
Berglund u/ Skillet 70 Fjelde u/ @verby 97
Bergset u/ Kongsli 124 Fjellheim u/ Gamnes 161
Bjerke u/ Sletten 220 Floli u/ Nergard 22
Bjargan u/ Skillet 73 Fram u/ Skjeggesnes 41
Bjerkeng u/ Skillet 63 Framnes u/ Skjeggesnes 39
Bjerklund u/ Skillet 71 Fredheim u/ @vergard 111
Bjernhaug u/ Rostad 137 Fredly u/ Maristad 164
Bjernhaugen u/ Elvevold 145 Fredly u/ Uleberg 179
Blomli u/ Messeltmoen 237 FRIHETSLI 190
Brandsegg u/ @vergard 112 Frihetsli Nordre u/ Frihetsli 197
Brannmo u/ @verby 88 Frihetsli Sgndre u/ Frihetsli 195
Brenn u/ Nergard 18 G

Braten u/ @verby 100 GAMNES 157
D Gamnes u/ Gamnes 158
Daleng u/ Stenvold 212 Garmo u/ @verby 97
Dalhaug u/ Rostadmoen 154 Granum u/ Kongsli 129
Dalheim u/ @verby 101 Grenholmen u/ Maukstad 49
DIVIDAL 181 Grindjordet u/ Skillet 74
Dividal Almenning u/ Dividal 185 Granli u/ Messeltmoen 236
Dividal u/ Dividal 182 H

Dividalen u/ Dividal 182 Haug u/ Maukstad 51
Divimo u/ Divimoen 223 Haug, Nordre u/ Maukstad 45
Divimo u/ Messeltmoen 231 Haugerud u/ Rostadmoen 155
DIVIMOEN 221 Haugli u/ Dividal 188
Dgrum u/ Elvevold 144 Heimdal u/ Rostadmoen 156
Dgrum u/ Maukstad 51 Heimly u/ Rostad 137
E Holmen u/ @vergard 114
Eggum u/ Skjeggesnes 41 Holt u/ @vergard 112
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Hegstadgard u/ Messeltmoen
Hayli u/ Rostadmoen

I

INNSETH

Innseth u/ Innseth

J

JUTULSTAD

Jutulstad statsskog u/ Messeltmoen
Jutulstad u/ Jutulstad

K

KJOSNES

Kjosnes statsskog u/ Messeltmoen
Kjosnes u/ Kjosnes
KONGSLI

Kongsli u/ Kongsli

Kongsvoll u/ Kongsli
KRISTIANEMO

Kristianemo u/ Kristianemo

L

Lauvlund u/ Skjeggesnes
Liatun u/ Sletten

Lieng u/ Rostad
LIKKAMOEN

LILLEVANN

Lilund u/ @verby

Lium u/ @verby

Lombolnes u/ Kongsli

Lund u/ Skillet

Lundberg u/ Nergard
Lundeng u/ Skillet

Luneborg u/ Dividal

Lunheim u/ Maukstad
Lekstad u/ Stenvold

Lavheld u/ Kongsli

M

MARISTAD

Maristad u/ Maristad
MAUKSTAD

Maukstad Nedre u/ Maukstad
Maukstad u/ Maukstad
Messelt u/ Messeltmoen
Messeltmo statsskog u/ Messeltmoen
Messeltmo u/ Messeltmoen

236
156

147
148

243
231
244,245,

239
231
240
116
119
123
249
254

41
220
137
274
168
101
101
124
68
20
67
187
55
211
129

162

163

43

51
48,50,56
231

231

228

MESSELTMOEN
Messeltmoodden u/ Divimoen
Moan u/ Jutulstad

Moe u/ Rostad

Moeng u/ @verby
Mohagen u/ Messeltmoen
Moland u/ Divimoen
Meelum u/ Messeltmoen
N246,247

Nedre Elvevold u/ Elvevold
Nedre Maukstad u/ Maukstad
Nedre Sletten u/ Sletten
Nedre Stenvold u/ Stenvold
Nedre Tillermo u/ Tillermoen
Nerdrum u/ @verby
Nergaardseren u/ Trangen
NERGARD

Nergard u/ Nergard
Nergardsgren u/ Nergard
Nergyen u/ Jutulstad

Ness u/ Divimoen

Nessvik u/ @vergard
Nordgard u/ @verby
Nordheim u/ @verby

Nordli u/ Maukstad

Nordlie u/ @verby

Nordre Frihetsli u/ Frihetsli
Nordre Haug u/ Maukstad
Nygard u/ Messeltmoen
Nyheim u/ Kongsli

Nysted u/ Nergard

Nyvoll u/ @verby

o

Oppi u/ Stenvold

R

Rommet u/ Sletten
ROSTAD

Rostad u/ Rostad
ROSTADMOEN
Rostadmoen u/ Rostadmoen
Rostadskogen u/ Rostad
ROSTANES B.

Rostatun u/ Kongsli
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226
224,233
247
136
100
235
225
237

141
51
215
206
257
87
279
13
16
20
248
225
114
89
99
50
97
197
45
231
130
19
101

208

217
132
133
151
153
136
165
130
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Rutheim u/ Jutulstad

S

Sagbakken u/ Uleberg
Sagen u/ Nergard

Sageng u/ Uleberg

Sandnes u/ Elvevold

Sgogly u/ Messeltmoen
SKILLET

SKJEGGESNES
Skjeggesnes u/ Skjeggesnes
Skjeggestad u/ Solberg @vre
SKJELLET

Skjellet u/ Skillet

Skjold u/ Maukstad

Skjeerhaugen u/ Messeltmoen

Skoglid u/ Kongsli
Skoglund u/ Kongsli
Skogsbu u/ Nergard
Skogstad u/ Tillermoen
Skogstad u/ @verby
Skogtun u/ Solberg @vre
SLETTEN

Sletten Nedre u/ Sletten
Sletten @vre u/ Sletten
Slettvold u/ Sletten
Solbakken u/ Skillet
Solbakken u/ Uleberg
SOLBERG @QVRE
Solberg @vre u/ Solberg Dvre
SOLBERGNES

Solheim u/ Rostadmoen
Solstad u/ Skjeggesnes
Solvang u/ @vergard
Solvold u/ @verby
Stenbakken u/ Uleberg
Stenberg u/ Stenvold
Stenmo u/ Stenvold
STENVOLD

Stenvold Nedre u/ Stenvold
Stenvold @vre u/ Stenvold
Svalheim u/ Messeltmoen
Sverresvold u/ @verby
SVERRESVOLD @VRE

247

178
18
178
145
235
o7
34
36
31
57
61
53
235
127
127
22
260
82
32
213
215
217
219
74
179
27
29
23
156
42
109
94
175
212
212
204
206
208
237
91
276

SVESTAD

Svestad u/ Svestad
Sveas u/ Tillermoen
SATERMOEN
SATERNES

Sendre Frihetsli u/ Frihetsli
Sareng u/ Stenvold
Sergard u/ Uleberg

Serli u/ Dividal

Sermo u/ Gamnes

I

Teigen u/ @verby

Thune u/ Stenvold

Tiller @vre u/ Tillermoen
Tillermo Nedre u/ Tillermoen
TILLERMOEN
Tillerskogen u/ Tillermoen
Torp u/ @vergard
TRANGEN

Trangmo u/ Nergard
Tverelvdalen u/ Elvevold
Tverelvdalen u/ Tverelvmo
Tverelvi u/ Messeltmoen
TVERELVMO

Tverelvmo u/ Tverelvmo
U

ULEBERG

Uleberg u/ Uleberg
Utgard u/ Dividal

'

Vang u/ Skillet

Vestby u/ @verby

Vestre Elvevold u/ Elvevold
Vinsnes u/ Messeltmoen
Varheim u/ Kongsli
Vartun u/ @verby

w

Wang u/ Skillet

7}

@stli u/ Kongsli

@stlund u/ Messeltmoen
OVERBY

@verby u/ Gverby
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200
201
263
274
275
195
211
178
185
159

99

211
261
257
256
264
113
277
22

145
273
234
268
271

171
173,175
187

72
98
145
234
127
98

72

126
238
77
80
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@VERGARD 103
@vergard u/ @vergard 106,114
@vernesset u/ Divimoen 224
@vertiller u/ Tillermoen 261
@vre Elvevold u/ Elvevold 140
@vre Sletten u/ Sletten 217
OVRE SOLBERG 27
@vre Solberg u/ Solberg GQvre 29
@vre Stenvold u/ Stenvold 208
@VRE SVERRESVOLD 276
@ymoen u/ Tillermoen 259
A

Arheim | u/ Messeltmoen 237
Asen u/ Messeltmoen 235
Asgard u/ Jutulstad 247
Asheim u/ Messeltmoen 236
ASLAND 266
Asvang u/ Rostad 137
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